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Mr. Speaker: Shri Mathur. Next question.

Shri Barish Chandra Mathur: May
{ put a supplementary?

Mr. Speaker: I have called the next question.

Shri Barish Cha.dra Mathur: It is 8 very wrong impressIOn bemg created On the floor of tile House, ...

Mr. Speaker: Let the report come, and we wili see.

Shri Harish Chandra Mathur: ....
particularly when the Deputy Minister says she has no objection to the explanation being laid on the Table of the House. She is answerable to this House. What objection can there be? We are all interested, we must know.

Mr. Speaker: Next question.

Central Vigilance Commissioner

+ r Shri Barish Chandra
-1052 { Mathur:

l Shrirnati Rarndulari Sinha:

Will the. Minister of lIome AJJairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Vigilance Commissioner has started functioning;

(b) the number of cases he is seized of and the number of staff made available to him; and

(c) the procedure he has prescribed for himself and how he is to be approached?

The Minister in the Ministry of Borne ·Aft'airs (Shri Bathi): (a) Yes, Sir, with effect from 19th February,
1964;

(b) He has received 19 vigilance cases and 302 complaints. A statement showing the stall' made available to him is laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library, See No.
LT-2722164]. •

(c) Detailed instructions on the procedure for consultation with the

Central Vigilance Commission have issued recently and a copy is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library, See No. LT-2722j64j. The
public may approach the Central Vigilance Commissioner direct.

Shri Barish Chandra Mathur: May know whether the han. Minister has discussed the working of the Vigilance Commiss.oner with the Commissioner hImself, and it so, or even otherwise, could he tell us what effective, positive,. measures are being:
taken to bring about an improvement on the existmg enquiries and punishments and to create and gcne-
ratc public confidence?

Silri Bathi: This mattcr has bcen discussecl with the Vigilance Commissioner. So far as thc various departments s:.1ch as Civil SuppLes an:i Disposals Dirac torate, Income-tax department etc., are concerned, ho-,v all these departments are fU:lctiol!-
ing has generally been discussed.

Silri Harish Chandra Mathur: TIl' idea which I get from this bulky document that has been submitted in answer is that all complaints wm be routed through the Vigilance Commissioner, and then he will mark them to the various agencies looking into this. If that is correct, will ~
reserve to himself some kind of act:on and processing and how will it square up with the UPSC?

Shri Batbi: If he gets a complaint directly, then he may himself enquire into it or he may take the assistance of the Central Investigation Bureau or he may send it to the department concerned. The ca e~
in the Ministries or departments themselves will first be investigatec!
by the vigilance officers concerned and they will send the report ot these enquiries and the progress thereof.

Shrimatl Ramdulari Sinha: May I know whether the States. have alSG been advised to appoint similar vigilance commissioners in their respective
States?

Shri Bathi: Yes. Sir; the Stales have been advised to do so.

Shri Joa.chi:rn Alva: Is the Ho:rne Ministry aware that when the re~

sent incumbent in this exalted office was appointed there were a large number of complaints about him that he had left a number of cases pending in the Mysore High Court and if so have any instructions e~n issued that he shou;d speed up the case. entrusted to this department?

Shri Batbi: Is it necessary for m~
-to reply to this Quest,on?

Mr. Speaker: He may say whether any instructions have been issue·j tl'at such complaints should be dealt with expeditiously.

Shri lIathi: He is doing that; it is only 1WO months since he was ap;:)Qinted and he is doing it very efficiently.

Shri lIarish Chandra l\lnthur: What about the first part? Is it a fact or not?

Shri Hathi: The a"pointment was marle in consultation with the Chief
..Justice .. (:nterruptions). I have n" information about that.

Shri l:l~ at Jha Azad: May know whcther the Vigilnnce Commissioner will be a,sisted by the stai!
supplied by the Government Or whether he will have the freedom to have the help from outside for tiLO work?

Shri lIathi: He will have the power
. to appo;nt his staff; gener311y he will take staff from Government serv;ce.

Dr. Sarojin; Mahishi: In view 01 ihe fact that it was tali on the floor of this House that t ~ Central Vigi-I.nce Com-nission works on the lines
·of the UPSC though there is not " constitutional provis"on for the sme,
-may I know what part of the proce-
-dure is common to the Public Service

Commission and the Central lance Commission?

Vi&1-

Shri Bathi: That part of the I' cedure. namely. delegation of a ~

rity to appo.nt his own staff. He ".
have independence as in the case the UPSC.

Shri lIe:rn Bartl4: May I know if the Central Vigilance Commission hill been instructed specifically to work on the recommendations of the Santhanam Committee and if so may 1 knew whether the alleged cases of corruption by Min:sters would also come within the purview of this Commission or not?

8hri Hathi: The Question of " .......
of Ministers will not go to the VII[I_
lance Comm:ssion So far as I know.

'!if! l! 0 rno ' '1~  : <if! orr it iRT;j

fot: ~ ~ rh:i if; <,,",,< e ~, ,m 'Prfrt;;
oR ~ c:i iFrir '?T 'i: ~ I '~:ri)i':1 ",,_,.!
~ )'" r"7'1" "tif if li~ <ni'm" <",'f ~ ~
titi"'1 "[.ii if <TQT <f.l ~ ?

.-it ~ : .... if; fcr1t 'j;;H ; l ~

~l t r

Shrl Basappa: May I know whether sufficient powers have been glVen to the Vigilance Commissioner and whether he is only prosecuting authorit" or whether he is going to decide the whole case?

Shri Hathi: He is not a prosecut:ng authority; he is much more than that.

Shrl Rang-a: If the allegeej cases "gainst Ministers' misbehaviour are no' going to be placed before this Commission, are Government c;)n-
sidering the possibility of setting up any other machinery or any org").nisation to which such complaints against M'nisters could be referred?

Shri Bathi: I understand the Home Minister had a few days back placed before this House the procedure that we are going to fol'OW or We pre following for complaints against MiD-
mers; he has already announced it in the House.

ShrI Ban Vls1mu Kamath: If D heard right the hon. Minister's reply to Mr. Alva's question, he said that no enquiry had been made into the matter. May I remind the Minister that I made this categorical statement as early as the beginning of the Budget sess:on that he had kept pending about forty cases .lIfter having heard them and reserved them for judgment, and that they had to be heard de novo. ,1 got an impression from the Hon. Minister who answered the question that there would be an enquiry in~o the matter.
If so, may I know whether any enquiry has been made or is being made or is proposed to be made, or, whether it is just going to be put In cold storage?

Shn Bathl: Well, in regard to the question of enquiry about the arrears of the cases, I do not think we have made any enquiry.

Shrt Ban Vishnu Klamath: Axe they going to make an enquiry, or, 15 it being made?

Mr. Speaker: Well, it may be made now; the Members are insistant that they should know it.

11ft ~' : ~ : ~ ~
~ '!IT f'illf;rcr if ~ ~ lift "r q.f.t ~~it~'1' ' 1~

~ ,1~ if f;;rlt ~ ~ m~ i(o.r:n:
Off!' ~ "<i;r. 'I;f.ft 'ifi>: 'l;fm 'Ii ~ ~
If n I ~ :;rr;;.rr ~ ~ f<r. -q'f!f'if if
' i ~~~~;;rl ~~~
fi;rit ,>-r ' ,l t~ <r.T 'r ~ ~  ~
;;r-m l!'T B'<1' if fuit <FIt: 'If:-:f"='Kf
~' ' '!IT ;;n~l  I

'" ~ : ~ if.t ;;r<ITif it ~

11ft ~ ~ : 'f11l -q',,) ~1~
~~ f<r. fqf;;r;fu ~ <r.T 'Ii1f

'fl.IT ~ ~ '3';;' '!IT ~ Jir;;r ~ ~
~ & ? '

1 t~:;;rl~ t~
<rf! B<r f<im ~ I

Scientific Research

°1054. Shn Sham Lal Sara!: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether he is contemplating a reshuffle and giving a reorientatIon to the scientific research in the country through the national laboratones and otherwise; and

(b) the steps taken, or proposed to be taken in this behalf?

The Minister of Education (Shrt
M. C. Chagla): (al No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Shri Sham Lal Saraf: May know whether the hon. Minister i5 alive to tlhe fact that in the past couple of years Or so, a number of" things have been suggested with regard to the correlation of the work done in research laboratories with what is practised in the factory and the field and, if so, may I know how it is being effected? I 1lhin!k the Prime Minister also said somp--
thing about this once. May I know what steps are being taken in order to co-ordinate the work done in the·
research laboratories and the practices followed in the fields?

Shri M. C. Chagla: What we a ~
dOne is th's. The organisation of the laboratorie. has been So oriented as to fit in with the broad discipline of science, but the actual pro-
!!""Imme of work, We have decided, should b" on the proiect basis with definite objectives and time targets.
Thrut has made a lot of differ·nce.
The laboratories have been told that they should work on a particular project, that the project should be c~
ried out '~ in a certain time w that the laboratories are reoriented to·
projects, the projects whiCh could b'!

